
St. Maria Goretti PREP  

CHAPTER CALENDAR 2022-2023 

 

 

HOME-BASED ONLY – GRADE 7 ONLY 

 You will need a bible 

 Each chapter begins with a short prayer service, please do that with your teen! 

 You have a list of information that must be memorized for confirmation.  Please 

work on it continually.  The Mid-Term and Final will be based on these questions, 

the book will explain them! 

 

 

OCTOBER        Chapter to cover 

Monday, October 3       Session 1 

Consider who you would like for a Confirmation Sponsor Read page 102 

    

Monday, October 17      Session 2  

Skip the map activity on page 23 

 

Monday, October 24      Activity 

Create a Map of your Faith Life – Birth to now.  Add sacraments, where you lived, 

traveled, etc. !  Also, research at least 3 saints who have a name that you may want to take 

for your Confirmation name.   

 

Monday, November 7      Session 3 

Choose and invite someone to be your sponsor! Read page 103 

 

Monday, November 14      Session 4  

 

 

 

 

 



NOVEMBER 

Monday, November 21       

Make or provide a meal for someone in need. This could be at a Soup Kitchen or for an 

elderly grandparent or neighbor.  Write about this as 

Service Project #1 

Also, memorize the Fruits of the Holy Spirit on page 113! 

 

DECEMBER 

Monday, December 5  

Blessing / Memorize !  

With Holy Water obtained from church, bless each room in your house.  Sprinkle the 

water in each room while saying, I bless this room in the 

Name of the Father and of the Son and of the Holy Spirit.  

You can squirt the Holy Water with a bottle, or put it in a 

bowl and use an evergreen branch to sprinkle it!  

Also   

Memorize the 7 gifts of the Holy Spirit as explained on page 41 !  

You can do it wherever or however you want.   

Don’t stop until you have committed them to memory! 

       

Monday, December 12                 Confession & Session 5 

   

 

Monday, December 19 

       

Begin to research at least 3 saints who have a name that you may want to take for your 

Confirmation name.  Read page 102 

 JANUARY 

Monday, January 9       Session 6 

 

Monday, January 16      Enjoy MLK Day 

 

Monday, January 23      Take Mid-term  



 

 

Monday, January 30       Session 7 

 

FEBRUARY  

 

Monday, Febuary 6       Session 8 

Monday, February 13      Read pages 98-101 

This is what Confirmation Mass will be like! 

 

Monday, February 27   Read pages 104-111 Service Project #2 

Find a way to help someone in need. Help a neighbor (everyone except a parent or sibling 

is your neighbor !) or grandparent by cleaning, organizing, 

baby sitting, etc without pay !  Make your service something 

that makes life better for someone else !    

   

February 28 Confirmation Penance Service – teen, parent, sponsor 7 pm 

 

MARCH   

Monday, March 6      KID TALK Lessons  

      Final Review  

Monday, March 13      Final assesment 

Wednesday, March 8                                                                   Confirmation practice 

ParentTeen 6:00 PM in                

Church 

Saturday, March 18      Confirmation 10:00 AM 

Monday, March 20      Parish Confessions 6:15 PM 

 

MAY 

Monday, May 1      May Procession 6:00 PM 

 

 


